
8

 DATE:

OR

OR

80 DAYS
0 DAYS

80 DAYS

 $                         -   

REASON OF CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT'S PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE:  $            29,935.00 

PRICE             

DECREASE

REASON 

of 

CHANGEDESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

UN = Unforeseen Condition, CE = Consultant Error (secondary cost involved),

NEW CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME:

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER:

$387,534.44 
$29,935.00 

 $          417,469.44 

 $                         -   

CO = Consultant Omission, OR = Owner Request

 $                         -   

 $                         -   
 $                         -   

 $            11,270.00 

 $            18,665.00 
 $                          -   

Additional 2" diameter PVC conduit bored underneath and across 

A1A for Comcast cable service to new Beach Maint. office trailer.

Support infrastructure construction to include concrete,water and

electric service for the Geomat Wash Equipment Station (by others).

Phone: (954) 921-3900

BCRA 14-003

December 21, 2017 Beach Maintenance Facility & Office Trailer

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.

PROJECT NO.:

PROJECT NAME:

CONTRACT DATE: December 8, 2016

PRICE               

INCREASE

STATEMENT OF CHANGE:

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 308

Hollywood, FL 33022

ARCHITECTURE & URBAN DESIGN DIVISION

Stonehenge Construction, LLC                                           

6401 SW 87th Avenue, Suite 200                                          

Miami , FL 33173                                       

34.5100.15514.519.006.301ACCOUNT NO.:

CONTRACTOR

 & ADDRESS:

 $                          -   

NO DAMAGES FOR DELAY. NO CLAIM FOR DAMAGES OR ANY CLAIM, OTHER THAN FOR AN EXTENSION OF

TIME, SHALL BE MADE OR ASSERTED AGAINST CITY BY REASON OF ANY DELAYS. CONTRACTOR SHALL

NOT BE ENTITLED TO AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT PRICE OR PAYMENT OR COMPENSATION OF ANY

KIND FROM CITY FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, IMPACT OR OTHER COSTS, EXPENSES OR

DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO COSTS OF MOBILIZATION, DOWNTIME ACCELERATION OR

INEFFICIENCY, ARISING BECAUSE OF DELAY, DISRUPTION, INTERFERENCE OR HINDRANCE FROM ANY

CAUSE WHATSOEVER, WHETHER SUCH DELAY, DISRUPTION, INTERFERENCE OR HINDRANCE BE

REASONABLE OR UNREASONABLE, FORESEEABLE OR UNFORESEEABLE, OR AVOIDABLE OR

UNAVOIDABLE; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THIS PROVISION SHALL NOT PRECLUDE RECOVERY OF

DAMAGES BY CONTRACTOR FOR HINDRANCES OR DELAYS DUE SOLELY TO FRAUD, BAD FAITH OR

ACTIVE, INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE ON THE PART OF CITY OR ITS AGENTS. OTHERWISE, CONTRACTOR

SHALL BE ENTITLED ONLY TO EXTENSIONS OF THE CONTRACT TIME AS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE

REMEDY  FOR  SUCH   RESULTING  DELAY,  IN  ACCORDANCE  WITH   AND  TO  THE  EXTENT    SPECIFICALLY

PROVIDED ABOVE. THIS CHANGE ORDER INCLUDES ALL CONTRACTOR'S HOME-OFFICE OVERHEAD OR

DELAY DAMAGES AND PROFIT, ALLIED OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES AND ALL OTHER CLAIMS OR IMPOSITIONS

RELATED THERETO.  NO RESERVATION OF RIGHTS IS TAKEN FROM THE FOREGOING STATEMENT.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE

REFERENCED CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK

SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

S:\DCM\Projects\Beach CRA\BCRA 14-003 Beach Maintenance Facility - Phase I @ Bridge Parking Lot\Change Order\Change Order #8 REVISED 12_21_17.xls



By: Signed: Date:

Signed: Date:

Signed: Date:

(Authorized Officer/Manager)

CONTRACTOR

I agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with specifications for the price change shown are

satisfactory.

APPROVAL

Change Order Form Page 2 of 2

Per City Commission Meeting on 

Classification of change (Internal Use Only)

CITY MANAGER

We have examined the above changes.  They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract.  The price changes 

are reasonable and I recommend the changes be made.

DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

The above changes are hereby approved. The Contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change

shown in the Contract price is authorized.

S:\DCM\Projects\Beach CRA\BCRA 14-003 Beach Maintenance Facility - Phase I @ Bridge Parking Lot\Change Order\Change Order #8 REVISED 12_21_17.xls


